## **NZCF 2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES**

## Effective from 1 January 2023

(including 15.00% GST - GST #11-152-260)

Payments can be made by credit card or internet banking into NZCF TSB Bank Account #15-3945-0265474-00 (Please include payment reference when processing by internet banking)					
Denotes Fee \$ change since 2022	*	Denotes Fee \$ change since 2022	*	*	*
MEMBERSHIP FEES	(Incl GST)	PUBLICATIONS FEES	(Incl GST)	(Incl GST)	(Incl GST)
Payable to Membership Co-ordinator		Payable to NZCF Treasurer (on receipt of debtors invoice)			
Membership Renewals due by 31 January 2023		Flash Cats Advertising - Refer to rates listed separately in Flash Cats			
Completed forms must accompany payment		Flash Cats Breeders Directory - 4 Issues (invoiced)	\$ 24.00		
Pro-rata fees apply for new Full/Family members only at 9, 6, & 3 mths		Flash Cats Folders (Refer to Stationery below)			
		Flash Cats Non-Member Annual Subscription - 4 Issues (incl postage)	\$ 36.00		
Affiliate (Clubs) - incl. \$50 contrib. for Clubs Full Liability Insurance cover	\$ 100.00				
Full	\$ 70.00	REGISTRATION FEES			
Family - 2 members	\$ 95.00	Payable to LH, SH & PR Registrars			
Family - 3 members	\$ 120.00		Original	Reissue	Reprint
Junior	\$ 18.00	Registrations: per Litter			
Associate (in NZ)	\$ 45.00	Per Litter - up to 4 months of age	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16.00
Associate (in NZ) - Family - 2 members	\$ 55.00	Per Litter - over 4 months of age	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$31.00
Associate (in NZ) - Family - 3 members	\$ 65.00	Imported Cat/Kitten Registration	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$25.00
Associate (Overseas)	\$ 43.00	Penalty Fine for Non-Registration of Litter	\$ 50.00	n/a	n/a
Late Payment Fee after 31/01/23 (for existing Affil. & Full/Family Mbrs only)	\$ 30.00				
Each membership type includes 4 issues of Flash Cats per year		Transfers:			
		Transfers per Cat/Kitten	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4.00
Kitten/Cat Notice Board Fee - Annual Fee paid with Membership	\$ 10.00	Breeding Cats & Kittens (incl certified 4-Generation Pedigree)	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20.00
		Breeding Cats & Kittens (incl certified 5-Generation Pedigree)	* \$ 48.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 20.00
BREED SECTION FEES		Non-Breeding (Pet) Cats & Kittens (incl 4-Gen. Uncertified Pedigree)	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9.00
Payable to Membership Co-ordinator		Penalty Fine for Non-Transfer - per cat/kitten	\$ 10.00	n/a	n/a
		•			
All members - 1st section	Free	Certified Pedigrees:			
Breeders - All breeds bred	Free	3 Generation	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	n/a
Non-breeders - All breeds owned	Free	4 Generation	\$ 26.00	\$ 26.00	n/a
Affilate Members - 2nd & subsequent sections	\$ 5.00				
•		5 Generation	\$ 41.00	\$ 41.00	n/a
OTHER ADMIN. FEES		7 Generation	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	n/a
Payable to NZCF Secretary: (with completed forms attached)		8 Generation	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	n/a
Agendas & Minutes (sent to members via NZCF no reply forum)		¥			
AGM Luncheon payments	tba	Uncertified 4-Generation Pedigree:	\$ 8.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5.00
Breeder Accreditation (Bi-Annual) (Form to NZCF Secretary)	\$ 100.00	onetranea 4 Seneration 1 engree.	ψ 0.00	ψ 0.00	Ψ 5.00
Additional Certificate	* \$ 10.00	Overseas Stud Pedigree Fee:	\$ 26.00	n/a	n/a
Complaints (Form to NZCF Secretary) (Subject to refund conditions)	\$ 250.00	Overseus Stud Fedigice Fee.	Ψ 20.00	15 4	11/4
complaints (Form to 1920) Secretary) (Subject to retain conditions)	Ψ 230.00	Changes:			
Governance Documents: Downloads available from NZCF Website		Colour Change - Kitten (up to nine mths)	Free	n/a	n/a
2023 Individual Governance Documents: (available for sale to non-officials)		Colour Change - Adult (after nine mths)	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4.00
(incl. postage for both urban & rural)	tba	Name or Sex Change	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4.00
(inci. postage for both troan & rurar)	toa	Name of Sex Change	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00	<b>э т.</b> 00
STANDARD OF POINTS (SoPs'):		Export Documentation:	\$ 5.50	n/a	n/a
Payable to NZCF Treasurer: (all orders placed with NZCF Treasurer)		Export Documentation.	ψ 5.50	15 4	11/4
LH or SH with dividers & hard cover (incl. postage)	poa	Leasing Fees:			
LH or SH with dividers only (no cover) (incl. postage)	poa	Leasing Fee: New for 1st year (incl certified 4-Gen.Pedigree)	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24.00
LH or SH (no dividers or cover) (incl. postage)	poa	Leasing Fee: Renewal for 2nd & final year	\$ 14.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8.00
Err or str (no dividers or cover) (mer. postage)	роа	Ecasing 1 cc. Renewal for 2nd & final year	Ф 14.00	\$ 14.00	Ψ 0.00
HONOURS FEES		SHOW FEES			
Payable to Honours Registrar		SHOW I EES			
- njavie ov Honouts registrar		Benching Fees:			
Honours Certificates:		Payable to NZCF Treasurer (with Benching Fee Calculation Form)			
Champion & Premier (no free copy issued)	\$ 7.00	Pedigree - per exhibitor per ring (1st exhibit)	\$ 5.00		
Grand to Gold (for additional copies as 1st copy free)	\$ 7.00	Domestic/Companion - per exhibitor per ring (1st exhibit)	\$ 5.00		
to Gota (for additional copies as 1st copy free)	Ψ 7.00	Penalty Levy for late receipt of marked catalogue to Hon. Registrar	\$ 5.00	per day	
Medallions:		Penalty Levy for late receipt of Benching Fees to NZCF Treasurer	\$ 5.00	per day	
Medallions - Gold, Silver & Bronze (incl postage)	\$ 20.00	2017 Jon mile recorpt of Denoming I cas to INDOF Treasurer	\$ 5.00	per any	
Medallions - Sapphire, Ruby & Emerald (incl postage)	\$ 20.00	Show Date Application Fees:			
vicuamons - Sappinic, Ruby & Emeraid (inci postage)	φ 20.00	Applies to 2024 Show Year - fees payable in full by 31 January 2023			
HIDGES HANDLEDS & STEWARDS COURSE FEES					
JUDGES, HANDLERS & STEWARDS COURSE FEES		Payable to NZCF Treasurer (with Application Form attached)	e 50.00		
Payable to NZCF Treasurer		Clubs - Show Application Fees - per Ring	\$ 50.00		
II OI IAI : (A P d O A NECES	¢ 105.00	Clubs - Show Late Application Fee - for fees received after 31/01/23	\$ 25.00		
Judges School Admission (Application form to NZCF Secretary)	\$ 125.00	Note: Co-operatively held shows attract separate show application fees			
Judges Transfer Panel (Application form to NZCF Secretary)	\$ 80.00				
		Shows IT Package Fee (per show):			
Handlers Course Fees (must be NZCF Members)	\$ 40.00	Payable to NZCF Treasurer (on receipt of debtors invoice)			
Stewards Course Fees (must be NZCF Members)	\$ 40.00	Initial Fee for first time users	\$ 115.00		
Combined Handlers & Stewards Course Fees (must be NZCF members)	\$ 60.00	Fee thereafter (in recognition of loyalty)	\$ 57.50		
PREFIX FEES		Show Objection Fee: Payable to Show Secretary at Show on the Day	\$ 50.00		
Payable to Prefix Registrar: (with Prefix Application Form attached)					
		STATIONERY: Payable to NZCF Treasurer			
New Prefix - incl 2 x Governance Books	\$ 85.00	Desexing Pads: x 50 duplicate forms (incl postage)	\$ 14.00		
Additional Owner Joining an Existing Prefix	\$ 35.00	Flash Cats Folders (incl postage)	\$ 25.00		
New Prefix for Existing Prefix Holder	\$ 40.00	NZCF Badges (Gold on Blue) (incl postage)	\$ 7.00		
Changes to Spelling of Prefix - Applicant Error	\$ 16.00	All other NZCF forms are available as downloads from the NZCF website			